STATE OF ALASKA

Department of Corrections
Division of Admin Services

PRETRIAL SERVICES

(Anchorage Municipal Cases)
RFP 2024-2000-0027
Amendment #1
October 16, 2023

This amendment is being issued to address a Q&A as shown on Page 2.

Important Note to Offerors: You must sign and return this page of the amendment document with your proposal.
Failure to do so may result in the rejection of your proposal. Only the RFP terms and conditions referenced in this
amendment are being changed. All other terms and conditions of the RFP remain the same.
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Questions submitted by potential offerors and answers from the State:

Question 1: Will the contractor be required to conduct the defendant releases/equipment installation on site at
the Anchorage Jail and Highland Mountain Institutions?

Answer: Yes, the contractor will be required to conduct the defendant releases/equipment installation on site
at the Anchorage Jail and Highland Mountain Institutions.

Question 2: Will the contractor be required to coordinate “victim services” and notification prior to release in
domestic violence related cases?

Answer: Yes, the contractor will be required to coordinate “victim services” and notification prior to release
in domestic violence related cases.

Question 3: Will the contractor be responsible for verifying housing/residence after the court PED assignment
and prior to release?

Answer: Yes, the contractor will be responsible for verifying housing/residence after the court PED

assignment and prior to release.

Page 2 of 2



